# Form-A

# FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	<u> </u>	
	,	
	Restoration Application No.	352/2022

		Restoration Application No. 352/2022
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1	15.06.2022	The application for restoration of Execution Petition No. 66/2017 submitted today by Mr. Amaad Nasir Kundi Advocate
		may be entered in the relevant register and put up to the Court
	1.	for proper order please.
		REGISTRAR
2	. ,	
-	-	This restoration application is entrusted to Single Bench
-		at Peshawar to be put up there on 28-672. Original file be requisitioned. Notices to the appellant and his counsel be
		also issued for the date fixed.
		CHAIRMAN
28.06	:2022	None for the petitioner present.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	we imp	Notices be issued to the petitioner/counsel as
•		(Fareeha Paul) Member (E)

Junior of learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General alongwith Syed Naseer-Ud-Shah, S.O for the respondents present.

Junior of learned counsel for the petitioner requested for adjournment on the ground as senior counsel for the petitioner is not available today. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on restoration execution petition before the S.B on 06.10.2022.

(Mian Muhammad) Member (E)

6<sup>th</sup> Oct, 2022

- 1. None present for the petitioner. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for respondents present.
- 2. Called several times till last hours of the court but neither petitioner nor his counsel is present. In view of the above, the instant restoration application is dismissed in default.
- 3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under our hands and seal of the Tribunal on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

# BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

$\mathcal{D}_{ab}$	/2	01- 1	<u> </u>		
Nesto20	ation Ap	fle certic	on No	- 35.	2/2022
<i>CM NO.</i> /2	2022				L. The
In			. "		
CM NO. 132/2021				•	•
In					
Execution Petition N	o. 66/2017		•		

In Service Appeal No. 1243/2015

Mst. Shahida Parveen

..Petitioner

#### VERSUS

# **INDEX**

S#	Description of the Documents	Annex	Pages
1.	Application for Restoration		1
2.	Affidavit		<u> </u>
3.	Copy of Order dated 01.06.2022	A	3-4
	Copy of Cause list of Supreme Court of	В	5-6
· ·	Pakistan dated 01.06.2022		

Through

Applicants

Amaad Nasir Kundi

Advocate, High Court, Peshawar

Restoration polication no 352/2022 CM No\_\_\_\_\_\_\_/2022

In CM. 132/2021

In Execution Petition No. 66/2017 In Service Appeal No. 1243/2015

> Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Mst. ShahidaPerveen

Diary No. 3/2

**VERSUS** 

Dated 16/6/2027

The Chief Minister, KPK through its Principal Secretary and others

# Application for restoration of the above titled Execution petition

Respectfully Sheweth;-

- 1. That the above titled Execution was fixed before this Tribunal for 01/06/2022.
- 2. That the counsel for Applicant / Decree Holder Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri was busy before the Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan on the eventful date i.e. 01/06/2022. His absence was not deliberately or voluntarily but due to this genuine reason, he was unable to attend this tribunal, thus this application.

## (Copy of final Cause List is attached herewith)

3. Thatnobody was present on behalf of petitioner, hence, the same was dismissed for non-prosecution. This Honorable Tribunal has ample power to accept the same as the grievance of the petitioner is yet to be redressed.

It is therefore, respectfully prayed that on acceptance of this application, the Restoration Application No. 132 /2021 in may kindly be restored to its original position by providing to the petitioner in order to convinced this Honorable Tribunal for implementation of judgment in letter and spirit in the best interest of justice and equity and law.

Petitioner / applicant

Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan Office No. 02, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Juma Khan Plaza, Near FATA Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar. Mob; 0333-215-6006

Through

Amaad Nasir Kundi Advocate High Court, Peshawar (Associate Counsel)

# SFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

CM No /2022 In CM. 132/2021 In Execution Petition No. 66/2017 In Service Appeal No. 1243 /2015

Mst. ShahidaPerveen

**VERSUS** 

The Chief Minister, KPK through its Principal Secretary and others

Application for restoration of the above titled Execution petition

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Amaad Nasir Kundi, Advocate High Court, Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the accompanying application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed there from.

**DEPONENT** 

The appellant/ deponent is identified by me today on / 06/2022 at Peshawar.

Mumbira Renman Advocate Oath Commissioner ndst La. 3370-75

14-06-2022

Advocate High Court

## BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHAIRMAN, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1943 /2015

Jury No 1329

1. Mst. Shahida Perveen, R/O Bachelor Hostel, Qasim Road D.I.Khan Cantt Near SP FRP Office District D.I.Khan.

Near SP FRP Office District D.I.Khan.

# **VERSUS**

- 1. The Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar through Principal Secretary.
- 2. The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

#### RESPONDENTS

b IIII

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 11-8-2015 PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT NO.2 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS AWARDED MAJOR PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM SERVICE AGAINST WHICH A DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL WAS FILED WITH RESPONDENT NO.1 ON 26-8-2015 WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF LAW BUT THE SAME WAS DISMISSED ON 9-10-2015.

ATTESTED

MINER

Indiver frakhtukhwa

Servita Tribunal

Peshawaran

3/4+

# BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVI

C. M No. 13 / /2021 In Execution petition No.66/2017 In Service Appeal No. 1243/2015 VICE

Diary No. 969

\* Conjugated 14/07 and 12/07 and 14/07 and 14/07 and 14/07 and 14/07 and 14/07 and 16/07 and 16

Mst. Shahida Perveen R/o Bachelor Hostel, Qasim Road, D.I Khan Cantt Near SP FRP Office District D.I Khan

.....Appellant

### VERSUS

The Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar through principal Secretary & others

.....Respondents

Application for restoration of the above titled execution petition.

# Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That the titled execution petition was fixed before this Hon'ble Tribunal, which was disposed off through order dated 16.06.2021. (copies of execution petition and order dated 16.06.2021 are attached herewith and marked as annexure A & B)
- 2. That this Hon'ble Tribunal through the above mentioned disposal order has disposed off the

Certified to be ture copy

Khyber htunding
Scrvice Tribunal
Pechange



Ist June, 2022

Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Dismissed for non-prosecution. Consign.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal this 1st day of June, 2022.



(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

Cate of Presentation of Application 69-6-22
Number of Words
Copying Fee 6
Urgent
Tota!
Name of Copylest
Date of Complection of Copy /6/6/27
Date of Delivery of Copy 6

Certified to he ture copy

Khy INER htunkhwa Service Tribunat

(Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(57)C.P.2666/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(58)C.P.2847/2019 (Tax / Income Tax) (D.B.)

Agency v. Government of Pakistan thr. Federal Secretary Finance and Revenue Division, Islamabad & others

Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp)

Mills (Pvt) Ltd & others

Peshawar & another v. M/s Bara Ghee

(Enrl#259)

Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#4984)

Chief Commissioner/Commissioner Inland Syed Ritaqat Hussain Shah, AOR Revenue, RTO, Peshawar v. M/s Bara Ghee Mills (Pvt) Ltd & others

(Rwp) (Enrl#239)

Mr. Ghulam Sheaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#3800)

Mr. M. S. Khattak, AOR (Enrl#178) (Rwp) Mr. Isaac Ali Qazi, ASC (Enrl#3074)(Pesh)

(S.J.)

Wednesday, 01-Jun-2022

		D'Comisse
C. 35/2019		Wajahat Nazif v. Chancell

Wajahat Nazif v. Chancellor, University of Mr. M. S. Khattak, AOR (Enrl#178) (Rwp) Mr. Muhammad Asif Yousafzai, ASQPesh) Agriculture, Peshawar & others

(Enrl#4814) Lukhlar Alburack

C.P.172-P/2020 10 (Suit for Declaration / Execution of decree). (S.J.)(C.O.)

(Suit for Declaration /

Mandatory Injunction)

Muhammad Fateh Khan and others v. Zarshad and others.

Mr. Muhammad Tariq Khan, AOR (Pesh) Mr. Muhammad Asif, ASC (Pesh)

(Enrl#2276) R - Notice

Sved Rifagat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) (Enrl#239)

Mr. Mazullah Barkandi, ASC (Enrl#2048)

(Pesh)

C.P.267-Q/2020 11 (Suit for Declaration / Permanent Injunction) (S.J.)(Video Link)

Rafique Ahmed v. The Province of Balochistan, through its Secretary Home, Govt. of Balochistan, Quetta and others

Mr. Gohar Yaqoob Yousaf Zai, AOR(Qta) (Enrl#218)

Mr. Kamran Murtaza, Sr. ASC (Ota) (Enrl#326)

C.P.896-L/2020 12 (Tax/Sales Tax Act) v. Khawaja Muhammad Waseem

Director Intelligence & Investigation, etc. Syed Fayyaz Ahmed Sherazi, AOR (Lhr) (Enrl#221)

Ch. Muhammad Zafar Iqbal, ASC (Lhr) (Enrl#2977) R - Notice

(Section 32 r/w Sec. 168 of Customs Act 1969 & Notification SRO 486(1)/2007) (3JJ)[-] Ayesha A. Malik, J (D.B.)

and(2) C.P.897-L/2020 (Tax/Sales Tax Act)

(C.O.)

(3JJ) [-] Ayesha A. Malik, J. (D.B.)(Sec. 32 & 168 of Custom Act 1969)

Director Intelligence & Investigation, FBR, Syed Fayyaz Ahmed Sherazi, AOR (Lhr) Lahore v. Mr. Khawaja Muhammad Waseem

(Enrl#221) Ch. Muhammad Zafar Iqbal, ASC (Lhr) (Enrl#2977) R - Notice

C.P.1753-L/2017 13 (Evacuee Property / Settlement) [-] Amin-ud-Din Khan, J (D.B.)(C.O.)

(3JJ)

Province of the Punjab through D.I.G. Lahore v. Jahangir Tariq Sheikh, etc

Additional Advocate General Punjab Rao Muhammad Yusuf Khan, AOR (Lhr) (Enrl#25) Chaudhry Akhtar Ali, AOR (Rwp) (Enrl#94) Syed Fayyaz Ahmed Sherazi, AOR (Lhr)

(Enrl#221) Mr. Muhammad Shahzad Shaukat, (Lhr) ASC (Enrl#2148) Mrs. Asma Hamid, ASC (Enrl#4567)(Lhr)

Crl.A.317/2021 14 (Cancellation of Bail) [S.302/324/337-D/337-F(i&ii)/3 4 PPC] (S.J.)

Saeed Muhammad v. Muhammad Imran and others

Mr. Arshad Ali Chaudhry, AOR (Ibd) (Enrl#215) Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad, ASC (Ibd) (Enrl#3053) Advocate General, Islamabad Mr. Anis Muhammad Shahzad, AORRwp) (Enrl#267) Mr. Jawaid Masood Tahir Bhatti, (Ibd)

AOR (Enrl#276)

# BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Restoration Appli. NO. 352/2022

CM NO. /2022	
In	
CM NO. 132/2021	
In	
Execution Petition No. 66/2017	
In	
Service Appeal No. 1243/2015	
Mst. Shahida Parveen	Petitioner
VI	ERSUS
Chief Minister of KP through Pri	ncipal Secretary and others
	Respondents
	······spondents

# **INDEX**

S#	Description of the Documents	Annex	Pages
1.	Application for Restoration		1
2.	Affidavit		2
<b>3</b> ,	Copy of Order dated 01.06.2022	A	3-4
4.	Copy of Cause list of Supreme Court of	В	5-6
	Pakistan dated 01.06.2022		

Applicants

Through

Amaad Nasir Kundi Advocate, High Court, Peshawar



### BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

CM No\_\_\_\_\_/2022

In CM. 132/2021

In Execution Petition No. 66/2017 In Service Appeal No. 1243/2015

Mst. ShahidaPerveen

#### **VERSUS**

The Chief Minister, KPK through its Principal Secretary and others

#### Application for restoration of the above titled Execution petition

Respectfully Sheweth;-

- 1. That the above titled Execution was fixed before this Tribunal for 01/06/2022.
- 2. That the counsel for Applicant / Decree Holder Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri was busy before the Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan on the eventful date i.e. 01/06/2022. His absence was not deliberately or voluntarily but due to this genuine reason, he was unable to attend this tribunal, thus this application.

#### (Copy of final Cause List is attached herewith)

3. Thatnobody was present on behalf of petitioner, hence, the same was dismissed for non-prosecution. This Honorable Tribunal has ample power to accept the same as the grievance of the petitioner is yet to be redressed.

It is therefore, respectfully prayed that on acceptance of this application, the Restoration Application No. 132 /2021 in may kindly be restored to its original position by providing to the petitioner in order to convinced this Honorable Tribunal for implementation of judgment in letter and spirit in the best interest of justice and equity and law.

Petitioner / applicant

Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan Office No. 02, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Juma Khan Plaza, Near FATA Secretariat, Warsak Road, Peshawar. Mob; 0333-215-6006

Through

Amaad Nasir Kundi

Advocate High Court, Peshawar (Associate Counsel)



# BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

CM No\_\_\_\_\_\_/2022 In CM. 132/2021 In Execution Petition No. 66/2017 In Service Appeal No. 1243 /2015

Mst. ShahidaPerveen

**VERSUS** 

The Chief Minister, KPK through its Principal Secretary and others

#### Application for restoration of the above titled Execution petition

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Amaad Nasir Kundi, Advocate High Court, Peshawar do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the accompanying application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed there from.

DEPONENT -

The appellant/ deponent is identified by me today on / 06/2022 at Peshawar.

AMAAD NASIR KUNDI Advocate High Court



# BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHAIRMAN, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1943 /2015

bervice Tribunc!

Diary No 1329

Consid 06-11-2015

1. Mst. Shahida Perveen, R/O Bachelor Hostel, Qasim Road D.I.Khan Cantt Near SP FRP Office District D.I.Khan.

# VERSUS

- 1. The Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar through Principal Secretary.
- 2. The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

# RESPONDENTS

6 11 11

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 11-8-2015 PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT NO.2 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS AWARDED MAJOR PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM SERVICE AGAINST WHICH A DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL WAS FILED WITH RESPONDENT ON 26-8-2015 WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF LAW BUT THE SAME WAS DISMISSED ON 9-10-<u>2015.</u>

MINER



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C. M No. <u>132</u>/2021 In Execution petition No.66/2017 In Service Appeal No. 1243/2015

Mst. Shahida Perveen R/o Bachelor Hostel, Qasim Road, D.I Khan Cantt Near SP FRP Office District D.I Khan

.....Appellant

## VERSUS

The Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar through principal Secretary & others

..Respondents

Application for restoration of the above titled execution petition.

# Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That the titled execution petition was fixed before this Hon'ble Tribunal, which was disposed off through order dated 16.06.2021. (copies of execution petition and order dated 16.06.2021 are attached herewith and marked as annexure A & B)
- 2. That this Hon'ble Tribunal through the above mentioned disposal order has disposed off the

Certified to be ture copy

Khyber chtunghwe
Service Tribunal
Pechouse



4

# Restoration Application No. 132/2021



Ist June, 2022 Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Dismissed for non-prosecution. Consign.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal this 1st day of June, 2022.



(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

			•
Sate of Presentation of	Applicatio	09-1	5-22
Number of Words	2	7	
Copying Fee			
Urgent	1,		***************************************
Total			
Name of Copyless			
Date of Complection of C	Сору	10/61	1~2
Bare of Delivery of Copy	·	6//	

Certified to be thre copy

Kharakhwa

Selvice Toounal



10-3-CP.962/2018

and(47)C.P.2202/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(48)C.P.2203/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(49)C.P.2204/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(50)C.P.2205/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(51)C.P.2206/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(52)C.P.2208/2019 · (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(53)C.P.2209/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(54)C.P.2210/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(55)C.P.2211/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(56)C.P.2408/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(57)C.P.2666/2019 (Tax / Sales Tax Act) (D.B.)

and(58)C.P.2847/2019 (Tax / Income Tax) (D.B.)

Mys Ta, Dackage - Sop-

Wednesday, 01-Jun-2022

Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp)Peshawar & another v. M/s Aitamaad Steel (Enrl#239) Furnace & Re-Rolling Mills Pvt Ltd & Mr. Ghulam Shoaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) others (Enrl#3800) Mr. M. S. Khattak, AOR (Enrl#178) (Rwp) Mr. Isaac Ali Qazi, ASC (Enrl#3074)(Pesh) Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) Peshawar v. M/s Taj Re-Rolling & Steel (Enrl#239) Mills (Pvt) Ltd & others Mr. Ghulam Shoaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#3800) Mr. M. S. Khattak, AOR (Enrl#178) (Rwp) Mr. Isaac Ali Qazi, ASC (Enrl#3074)(Pesh) Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO Syed Ritaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) Peshawar & another v. M/s Taj Re-Rolling (Enrl#239) & Steel Mills (Pvt) Ltd & others Mr. Ghulam Shoaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#3800) Mr. M. S. Khattak, AOR (Enrl#178) (Rwp) Mr. Isaac Ali Qazi, ASC (Enrl#3074)(Pesh) Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) Peshawar v. M/s Silver Lines, Pipes & (Enrl#239) Mr. Ghulam Shoaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#3800) Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) Peshawar v. M/s Brilliant Plastic (Enrl#239) Manufacturer & others Mr. Ghulam Shoaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#3800) Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO, Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) Peshawar & others v. Mardan Industries (Enrl#239) (Pvt) Ltd & others -Mr. Ghulam Shoaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#3800) Mr. M. S. Khattak, AOR (Enrl#178) (Rwp) Mr. Shumail Butt, ASC (Enrl#4500) (Pesh) Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO, Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) Peshawar v. M/s Marigold Foam Pvt Ltd &(Enrl#239) Mr. Ghuiam Shoaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#3800) Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO, Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) Peshawar v. M/s Brilliant Plastic (Enrl#239) Manufacture & others Mr. Ghulam Shoaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#3800) Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO, Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) Peshawar & another v. M/s Pak Tea (Enrl#239) Manufacturer & others Mr. Ghulam Shoaib Jally, ASC (Pesh)

M/s Bara Ghee Mills (Pvt) Ltd, Khyber Agency v. Government of Pakistan thr. Federal Secretary Finance and Revenue

Division, Islamabad & others

Peshawar & another v. M/s Bara Ghee Mills (Pvt) Ltd & others

Revenue, RTO, Peshawar v. M/s Bara

Ghee Mills (Pvt) Ltd & others

(Enrl#3800) Mr. M. S. Khattak, AOR (Enri#178) (Rwp) Mr. Isaac Ali Qazi, ASC (Enrl#3074)(Pesh)

Chief Commissioner Inland Revenue, RTO, Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Enrl#239) Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Maneri, ASC (Pesh)

(Enrl#4984) Chief Commissioner/Commissioner Inland Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (Rwp) (Enrl#239)

Mr. Ghulam Sheaib Jally, ASC (Pesh) (Enrl#3800) Mr. M. S. Khattak, AOR (Enrl#178) (Rwp) Mr. Isaac Ali Qazi, ASC (Enrl#3074)(Pesh)



on 🔏	Dicmisse 9.	Wednesday, 01-Jun
	<del>-</del>	
C.P.3555/2019 (Suit for Declaration /	Wajahat Nazif v. Chancellor, University of Agriculture, Peshawar & others	Mr. Muhammad Asif Yousafzai, ASQPo
Mandatory Injunction) (S.J.)		(Enrl#4814) Turkhlar Ph
C.P.172-P/2020	Muhammad Fateh Khan and others v.	Mr. Muhammad Tariq Khan, AOR (Po
(Suit for Declaration / Execution of decree)	Zarshad and others	(Enrl#59) Mr. Muhammad Asif, ASC (Pe
(S.J.)		(Enrl#2276)
(C.O.)		R - Notice Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR (R
		(Enrl#239) Mr. Mazullah Barkandi, ASC (Portl#2049)
		(Enrl#2048)
C.P.267-Q/2020 (Suit for Declaration /	Rafique Ahmed v. The Province of Balochistan, through its Secretary Home,	Mr. Gohar Yaqoob Yousaf Zai, AOR(Q (Enrl#218)
Permanent Injunction) (S.J.)	Govt. of Balochistan, Quetta and others	Mr. Kamran Murtaza, Sr. ASC (Q (Enrl#326)
(Video Link)		
C.P.896-L/2020 (Tax/Sales Tax Act)	Director Intelligence & Investigation, etc. v. Khawaja Muhammad Waseem	Syed Fayyaz Ahmed Sherazi, AOR (L (Enrl#221)
Ann Lavey	TO A SECOND ASSESSMENT OF THE SECOND	Ch. Muhammad Zafar Iqbal, ASC (L (Enrl#2977)
(Section 32 r/w Sec. 168 of Customs Act 1969 &		R - Notice
Notification SRO 486(I)/2007)		
(3JJ) [-] Ayesha A. Malik, J		
(D.B.) (C.O.)		
(2) C.P.897-L/2020 (Tax/Sales Tax Act)	Director Intelligence & Investigation, FBR Lahore v. Mr. Khawaja Muhammad	k, Syed Fayyaz Ahmed Sherazi, AOR (L (Enrl#221)
	Waseem	Ch. Muhammad Zafar Iqbal, ASC (L
(3JJ) [-] Ayesha A. Malik, J		(Enrl#2977) R - Notice
(D.B.) (Sec. 32 & 168 of Custom Act		
1969)		<u> </u>
C.P.1753-L/2017	Province of the Punjab through D.I.G.	Additional Advocate General Punjab
(Evacuee Property / Settlement)	Lahore v. Jahangir Tariq Sheikh, etc	Rao Muhammad Yusuf Khan, AOR (L (Enrl#25)
[-] Amin-ud-Din Khan, J (D.B.)		Chaudhry Akhtar Ali, AOR (F (Enrl#94)
(C.O.) (3JJ)		Syed Fayyaz Ahmed Sherazi, AOR (I (Enrl#221)
		Mr. Muhammad Shahzad Shaukat, (I ASC (Enrl#2148)
·		Mrs. Asma Hamid, ASC (Enrl#4567)(I
Crl.A.317/2021 (Cancellation of Bail)	Saeed Muhammad v. Muhammad Imran and others	Mr. Arshad Ali Chaudhry, AOR (I
[S.302/324/337-D/337-F(iⅈ)/3 4 PPC]	and others	(Enrl#215) Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad, ASC (I (Enrl#3053)
(S.J.)		Advocate General, Islamabad Mr. Anis Muhammad Shahzad, AORI